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DESCRIPTION

We are proud to be able to offer the Turanlar UK range of Nip Roller machinery. The machine comes in 3 different
widths depending upon your specific needs.

Nip rollers as most commonly called in the UK market (other names may include pinch rollers or roller press) are used
for flat bonding various materials to a substrate with the help of a contact adhesive. Laminate & PVC are what a vast
majority of our customers bond to Chipboard, MDF or Plywood chipboard; however we have customers who have used
this machine to stick aluminium to a substrate or veneer in some instances. These machines are not limited with the
length of the work pieces and are more energy efficient than regular presses .There isn’t a time limit on these machines
either like on presses. They take up less floor space even with their in feed and out feed tables and are a must for
continuous mass flat bonding production when using contact adhesives to stick products together. All our nip rollers
come with infeed and outfeed roller tables as seen on the images. They also come standard with motorised thickness
adjustment rather than manual as on older machines.
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PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Electrical Level:
Phase:

Nominal Current:
Max Board Thickness:
Max Board Width:
Speed:

Total Electrical Power:
Air Pressure:
Working Height:
Machine Height:
Machine Width:
Machine Length:
Machine Weights:
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415V
Three Phase
16A

90mm
1360mm
2-6.5m/min
3,95kW

6 Bar
865mm
1700mm
810mm
2060mm
720kg
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TECHNICAL DIMENSIONS
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