

## NIP ROLLER





## **DESCRIPTION**

We are proud to be able to offer the Turanlar UK range of Nip Roller machinery. The machine comes in 3 different widths depending upon your specific needs.

Nip rollers as most commonly called in the UK market (other names may include pinch rollers or roller press) are used for flat bonding various materials to a substrate with the help of a contact adhesive. Laminate & PVC are what a vast majority of our customers bond to Chipboard, MDF or Plywood chipboard; however we have customers who have used this machine to stick aluminium to a substrate or veneer in some instances. These machines are not limited with the length of the work pieces and are more energy efficient than regular presses. There isn't a time limit on these machines either like on presses. They take up less floor space even with their in feed and out feed tables and are a must for continuous mass flat bonding production when using contact adhesives to stick products together. All our nip rollers come with infeed and outfeed roller tables as seen on the images. They also come standard with motorised thickness adjustment rather than manual as on older machines.







## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Electrical Level:	415 V
Phase:	Three Phase
Nominal Current:	16A
Max Board Thickness:	90mm
Max Board Width:	1360mm
Speed:	2-6.5m/min
Total Electrical Power:	3,55kW
Air Pressure:	6 Bar
Working Height:	865mm
Machine Height:	1700mm
Machine Width:	810mm
Machine Length:	2060mm
Machine Weights:	720kg





## TECHNICAL DIMENSIONS





